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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

In re: 

Medley LLC, 1

Debtor.  

Chapter 11 

Case No. 21-10526 (KBO) 

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF MEDLEY LLC LIQUIDATING TRUST’S RESPONSES 
AND OBJECTIONS TO EVERSHEDS SUTHERLAND (US) LLP’S (I) SECOND 
REQUEST FOR DOCUMENTS AND (II) FIRST SET OF INTERROGATORIES 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on July 27, 2023, Medley LLC Liquidating Trust 

(the “Liquidating Trust”) established in the above-captioned case caused a copy of (i) Medley LLC 

Liquidating Trust’s Responses and Objections to Eversheds Sutherland (US) LLP’s Second 

Request for Documents and (ii) Medley LLC Liquidating Trust’s Responses and Objections to 

Eversheds Sutherland (US) LLP’s First Set of Interrogatories to be served on the parties listed on 

the attached service list in the manner indicated.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank] 

1 The Debtor’s current mailing address is c/o Medley LLC Liquidating Trust, c/o Saccullo Business Consulting, LLC, 
27 Crimson King Drive, Bear, DE 19701. 
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Dated: July 27, 2023  Respectfully submitted, 
Wilmington, Delaware 

/s/ Sameen Rizvi 
Christopher M. Samis (No. 4909) 
Gregory J. Flasser (No. 6154) 
Sameen Rizvi (No. 6902) 
POTTER ANDERSON & CORROON LLP 
1313 N. Market Street, 6th Floor  
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
Telephone: (302) 984-6000 
Facsimile:  (302) 658-1192 
Email:  csamis@potteranderson.com 

 gflasser@potteranderson.com 
 srizvi@potteranderson.com 

-and- 

James S. Carr, Esq. (admitted pro hac vice) 
Philip D. Robben, Esq. (admitted pro hac vice) 
Sean T. Wilson, Esq. (admitted pro hac vice) 
KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP 
3 World Trade Center 
175 Greenwich Street 
New York, New York 10007 
Telephone: (212) 808-7800 
Facsimile:  (212) 808-7897 
Email:  jcarr@kelleydrye.com 

 probben@kelleydrye.com
 swilson@kelleydrye.com

Counsel for the Liquidating Trust
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SERVICE LIST 

Counsel to Eversheds Sutherland (US) LLP 
William E. Chipman, Jr., Esq. 
Adam D. Cole, Esq. 
CHIPMAN BROWN CICERO & COLE LLP 
1313 N. Market Street, Suite 5400 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Email: Chipman@ChipmanBrown.com; 
Cole@chipmanbrown.com

Via Email 
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